amendment to the Authorised share capital clause of the Memorandum of Association 

of the Company 

Considered and approved the reclassification of Authorised Share Capital of the Company 

from Rs. 100,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Crores Only) divided into 45,00,00,000/- 

(Forty five Crores) Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- (Rupees One Only) each and 5,50,00,000 (Five 

Crores fifty lakhs) Preference Shares of Rs 10 (Rupees Ten Only) each, to Rs. 

100,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Crores Only) divided into 70,00,00,000/- (Seventy 

Crores) Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- (Rupees One Only) each and 3,00,00,000 (three crores only) 

Preference Shares of Rs 10 (Rupees Ten Only) each, and consequent amendment to the